Product End-of-Life Notice
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 13
End-of-Sale and End-of-Life Announcement for the
Cisco TelePresence T3
EOL8489 - Amended
Cisco announces the end-of-sale and end-of-life dates for the Cisco TelePresence
T3. The last day to order the affected product(s) is May 1, 2013. Customers with
active service contracts will continue to receive support from the Cisco Technical

replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CAB-XLR-4.85M1= Cable XLR - XLR 4, 85 m
w/marking
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CAB-XLR-4.85M2= Cable XLR - XLR 4, 85 m
w/marking
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-BULB-35W-US= Light Bulb 35W US There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 3 of 13
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
CTS-FLRSNTLT21W= Fluorescent light 21W, 830 There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-HNYCBFLTR8170= Honeycomb filter for Pure 2 There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-HNYCBFLTRHRNG= Holding ring for honeycomb
filter
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-LTMODECVR2= Pair of end covers for Light
Module
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-MON22BRKTASSY= Bracket Assy 22
Presentation M
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-PRES23MONASSY Presentation Monitor 23
Assy
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-PRES23MONASSY= 23 inch Presentation
Monitor, bezel NOT
included
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-PRES23MONITOR Presentation Monitor 23 There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-PRES23MONITOR= Monitor 23 Stripped There is currently no

replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-LTMODD7XMX= Light Module w/7 Pure
spots MX
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-LTMODD7XUS= Light Module w/7 Pure
Spots US
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-LTPLTRU660= Light Pallet Runner 660mm There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-MBIND-CN= Minibeam Indirect - CN There is currently no

gray reflctor - MX
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-MBWT5-US= Minibeam White T5 2x21W
gray reflctor - US
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-MODANGPLT= Module Angle Plate There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-MON22TBL Monitor 22 Table There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-NO-IMR Trigger PID - No IMR for T3 There is currently no

replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-RMFTNGS T3 Room Fittings There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-RMFTNGS= T3 Room Fittings There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-SCREWKIT= Spare part kit with screws There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-SMOD1351CN= Spot module 1351 Pure
450mm CN
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-SMOD1351JP= Spot module 1351 Pure
450mm JP
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-SMOD1351KR= Spot module 1351 Pure
450mm KR
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-SMOD1351MX= Spot module 1351 Pure
450mm MX
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-SMOD1352CN= Spot module 1352 Pure
640mm CN
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-SMOD1352JP= Spot module 1352 Pure
640mm JP
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-SMOD1352KR= Spot module 1352 Pure
640mm KR
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-SMOD1352MX= Spot module 1352 Pure
640mm MX
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.

Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
CTS-T3-SPOTFLTER= Filter for Spot Module, all
countries
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-SPOTRING= Holding ring - Spot Module,
all countries
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-SPT450-CN= Spot Module Pure 450mm -
China
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-SPT450-EU= Spot Module Pure 450mm -
EU
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-SPT450-JP= Spot Module Pure 450mm -
Japan
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-SPT450-KR= Spot Module Pure 450mm -
KR
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-SPT450-MX= Spot Module Pure 450mm -
MX
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-SPT450-US= Spot Module Pure 450mm -
US
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-SPT640-CN= Spot Module Pure 640mm -
China
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-SPT640-EU= Spot Module Pure 640mm -
EU
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-SPT640-JP= Spot Module Pure 640mm -
JP
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-SPT640-KR= Spot Module Pure 640mm -
KR
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-SPT640-MX= Spot Module Pure 640mm -
MX
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-SPT640-US= Spot Module Pure 640mm -
US
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-SSTB23ASSY= SSTB 23 Assembly There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-SSTB23MOD= SSTB 23 Module There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-SSTBCABKIT= SSTB Cable Kit T3 There is currently no

replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-VS-DVI81-4 CTS T3 DVI 8:1
Presentation Switch - Rev 4
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-VS-DVI81-4= CTS T3 DVI 8:1
Presentation Switch - Rev 4
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-WLPNL1480= Wall Panel 1480x280x12, 5
Acoustic
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-WLPNL980= Wall Panel 980x490x12, 5
Acoustic
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.

replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-WPNL9142= Wall Panel Bend
914x280x13
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-WPNL9144= Wall Panel Bend
914x490x13
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-WPNL9802= Wall Panel 980x280x13 There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-T3-WPNL9804= Wall Panel 980x490x13 There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
- -
CTS-TCU Telepresence Control Unit There is currently no